ĐITEM NO.31 COURT NO.5 SECTION XIV

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6845/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2017 in WA No. 309/2016 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

SAIKAT NATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH Interim Relief)

Date : 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the fresh tender called for be not processed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER