SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6845/2017

SAIKAT NATH Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondents

Date: 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Last and final opportunity is granted to Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1-5 to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within three weeks.

Respondent no.6 has been served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List the matter on 14^{th} August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar